

State Vs. Darbara Singh and Ors.

SC no.

FIR no. 32/17

PS: Spl. Cell

21.12.2017

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State along with
IO SI Bijender Kumar.

Accused Darbara Singh and Ajay produced from JC
represented by Ms. Sulakshna Oberoi, proxy counsel for
main counsel Sh. Brijesh Oberoi, Amaicus Curiae.

Accused Butta Singh, who is on interim bail is already exempted
from personal appearance for today vide order dated 14.12.2017.

Sh. Yogesh Saxena, learned counsel for accused Buta Singh.

Part arguments heard on charge.

At joint request matter be put up for further arguments on
20.01.2018.

(Ajay Pandey)

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/21.12.2017