

State Vs. Nand Kishore Joshi
SC no. 418/17
FIR no. 42/17
PS: Special Cell

23.02.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State along with
IO SI Sandeep Kumar.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms.Manjeet Kaur, proxy counsel for main counsel Sh.

Gurbaksh Singh, for accused.

It is stated by proxy counsel for accused that some copies of documents supplied to accused are not legible.

Proxy counsel is directed to provide the list of documents to the IO, who are not legible. IO shall provide the legible copies of the same.

At request, matter be put up for arguments on charge on 05.04.2018.

(Ajay Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/23.02.2018