

NCB Vs Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley & Others
Case No. SC/225/2017

04.06.2018

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe and Anand Kumar Thakur
produced from JC.

Accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley not produced from
JC.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ikechukwu
Chukwuubuikem Stanley.

Sh. Devesh, Proxy Counsel for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe.

Sh. K.G. Sharma and Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsels for accused
Anand Kumar Thakur.

IO/Sh. Sunil Parewa is not present.

Ld. SPP for NCB has filed written submissions. Copy supplied.

Further arguments on charge have been advanced on behalf of
accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley.

No report is received from Jail Superintendent qua accused Edwin
Emeka Igbokwe. Same be sought afresh in terms of previous orders for the next
date. Copy of order be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned.

As requested, matter is adjourned for further arguments on charge
on 09.07.2018 at 2 PM.

Let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused
Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley for the next date. IO also to appear on next
date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/04.06.2018