

NCB Vs Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley & Others
Case No. SC/225/2017

24.07.2018

Present: Ms. Juli, Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused produced from JC.

Ms. Gunjan Gupta and Sh. Anoop Gupta, Ld. Counsels for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe.

Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley is not available.

Sh. Virender Kumar (IO) is present.

Matter today is fixed for appearance of Ld. SPP for NCB and further arguments on charge, however, Proxy Counsel appearing for Ld. SPP seeks adjournment on the ground that Ld. SPP is not available today being unwell down with fever.

As requested, hence, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 06.08.2018 at 2 PM. IO also to appear on next date.

As requested by Ld. Counsel for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe, report already received on behalf of Dr. Anil Kumar, Medical Officer Incharge, Central Jail Hospital, Tihar, New Delhi through Deputy Superintendent concerned in compliance of previous orders be kept for consideration on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/24.07.2018