

SC no. 418/2017
FIR no. 42/2017
PS: Special Cell
State Vs. Nand Kishore Joshi

04.02.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with learned counsel Sh. Gurbaksh Singh.

PW Sh. Shailender Yadav, Sr. Scientific Officer (Chemistry), FSL, Rohini, New Delhi is present, examined as PW-2 and discharged.

IO is on casual leave.

No other witness is present or served for today.

Matter is already listed for PE on 06.02.2019. Put up on date already fixed for purpose fixed.

(Ajay Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/04.02.2019