

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley & Ors.
SC No. 225/2017

15.05.2019

Present: Proxy counsel for Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Anand Kumar Thakur on bail.

Accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley is on interim bail.

Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe produced from JC.

Sh Manish Bhardwaj and Sh Anirudh S Rajavat, Ld. counsels for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley.

Sh R K Goel, Ld. counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur.

PW3/Sh Amit Kumar Sharma is present for his cross-examination. He is partly cross examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as no time is left.

One of the regular steno is on leave today.

Other PW/IO Anand Kumar is present however he is discharged unexamined for today only as no time is left.

Put up for RPE on **04.07.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.05.2019