

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley & Ors.
Case NO. SC/225/17

04.07.2019

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused Anand Kumar Thakur present on bail.

Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwa produced from JC.

Sh. Anirudh Singh Rajawat, Ld. counsel for accused Edwin Emeka.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley.

It is reported that accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley was on interim bail however not surrendered in jail. An intimation in this regard has also been received from jail.

Ld. counsel for accused Ikechukwu further submits that he has no knowledge of the whereabouts of the accused and requests that he be discharged in this case.

Accordingly, Sh. Vikas Gautam is discharged.

Issue NBW against accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley and notice to his surety.

PW Anand Kumar is present but is discharged un-examined.

List this matter for 12.07.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.07.2019