

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Stanley & Ors.
Case No. SC/225/17

16.11.2019

Present: Proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.

Accused Anand Kumar is present on bail.

Accused Ikechukwu Stanley is PO.

Accused Edwin Emeka not produced from JC.

Sh. K.G. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar.

It is informed that accused persons are not being produced due to administrative reasons.

Process u/s 83 Cr.PC issued against accused Ikechukwu Stanley not received back. It is submitted that the concerned IO has been transferred.

In view of the above, issue fresh process u/s 83 Cr.PC against accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley for 07.01.2020. IO be also called for the said date. Issue production warrants for accused Edwin Emeka for the next date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/16.11.2019