

SC No. 225-17

NCB vs. Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley & Ors.

28.09.2020

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.
Sh. Viond Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe through VC.
Accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley is PO.
Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe produced from JC through VC.
Accused Aand Kumar Thakur on Bail through VC.
Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for the accused Anand Kumar Thakur through VC.

Today, the matter is listed for PE, however, presently due to Corona pandemic, PE is not permitted in terms of Administrative instructions dated 27.08.2020 passed by District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi. Accordingly, list this matter for further proceedings/ PE on **23.11.2020**. Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused on the said date through VC at 11.00 a.m.

Copy of the order be sent to Jail Superintendent for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/28.09.2020