

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley & ors.
Case No. SC/225/17

23.11.2020

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB through VC.
Accused produced from JC through VC.
Accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley is PO.
Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe produced from JC through VC.
Accused Anand Kumar Thakur on bail not present.
Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur through VC.
Ld. Counsel submits that accused Anand Kumar Thakur could not appear as he is not well.

On oral request, accused Anand Kumar Thakur is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Case is at the stage of PE however, presently the prosecution evidence is not permitted in terms of Administrative instructions dated 29.10.2020.

Accordingly, list this matter for further proceedings/PE on 09.02.2021. Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/23.11.2020