

SC No. 366/17

State Vs. Darbara Singh @ Billa & Ors.

FIR No. 32/17

PS: Special Cell

01.12.2020

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing from the residence.

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Additional PP for the State (through V/C).

Accused Darbara Singh @ Billa and Ajay @ Sandeep are already

Proclaimed Offenders.

As per report, accused Buta Singh is in J/C and is lying at Nabha Jail, Punjab but not produced from the said jail today.

Accordingly, fresh production warrants be issued against accused Buta Singh, in terms of previous orders, for the next date of hearing.

Since none has joined/logged in the official site/URL of the court on behalf of the accused to assist the court, let E notice be also issued to the learned counsel for the accused for the next date of hearing with directions to appear before the court on the next date of hearing, preferably through V/C or physically in case the regular work of the court is resumed.

Be put up for appearance/consideration on 01.03.2021.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

01.12.2020