

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 418/2017

FIR No. 42/17

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Nand Kishore Joshi

19.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail.

PWs Insp. Pramod Chauhan and Nodal Officer

Vodafone

One of the stenographer is on short leave and evidence is to be recorded in time bound matter titled as SC No. 225/2017 NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Stanley & Ors., therefore witnesses are discharged unexamined for today only and be summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for PE on **28.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.03.2025